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11N20MIMO_High_5825

11N40MIMO_Low_5755

11N40MIMO_High_5795
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11AC20MIMO_Low_5745

11AC20MIMO_High_5825
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11AC40MIMO_Low_5755

11AC40MIMO_High_5795
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Appendix F: Conducted Spurious Emission

Test Result

TestMode Antenna Freq(MHz)
FreqRange

[MHz]

Max.

Fre

[MHz]

Max. Level

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]
Verdict

11A

Ant1 5180
30~5140 5065.65 -38.04 ≤-27 PASS

5360~40000 6943.6 -40.23 ≤-27 PASS

Ant2 5180
30~5140 976.08 -36.75 ≤-27 PASS

5360~40000 6904.3 -39.67 ≤-27 PASS

Ant1 5200
30~5140 5009.61 -37.69 ≤-27 PASS

5360~40000 6926.3 -39.99 ≤-27 PASS

Ant2 5200
30~5140 4886.64 -37.74 ≤-27 PASS

5360~40000 6900.9 -40.23 ≤-27 PASS

Ant1 5240
30~5140 2438.86 -37.76 ≤-27 PASS

5360~40000 6995.5 -40.66 ≤-27 PASS

Ant2 5240
30~5140 4735.56 -38.31 ≤-27 PASS

5360~40000 6936.6 -40.24 ≤-27 PASS

Ant1 5745
30~5650 5418.56 -36.93 ≤-27 PASS

5925~40000 39745 -34.2 ≤-27 PASS

Ant2 5745
30~5650 5402.07 -37.25 ≤-27 PASS

5925~40000 39626.9 -33.82 ≤-27 PASS

Ant1 5785
30~5650 2444.55 -28.25 ≤-27 PASS

5925~40000 39681.4 -34.23 ≤-27 PASS

Ant2 5785
30~5650 5641.1 -36.69 ≤-27 PASS

5925~40000 39564.4 -34.29 ≤-27 PASS

Ant1 5825
30~5650 2443.43 -34.48 ≤-27 PASS

5925~40000 39330.4 -33.83 ≤-27 PASS

Ant2 5825
30~5650 5377.53 -36.99 ≤-27 PASS

5925~40000 39539.4 -33.79 ≤-27 PASS

11N20MIMO

MIMO 5180
30~5140 2440.22 -37.05 ≤-27 PASS

5360~40000 6897.4 -40.26 ≤-27 PASS

MIMO 5200
30~5140 5108.4 -38.12 ≤-27 PASS

5360~40000 5786.6 -35.15 ≤-27 PASS

MIMO 5240
30~5140 4791.77 -37.98 ≤-27 PASS

5360~40000 6935.5 -39.92 ≤-27 PASS

MIMO 5745
30~5650 2440.24 -35.88 ≤-27 PASS

5925~40000 39674.6 -34.15 ≤-27 PASS

MIMO 5785
30~5650 2440.62 -34.33 ≤-27 PASS

5925~40000 39697.3 -34.17 ≤-27 PASS

MIMO 5825
30~5650 2443.62 -32.3 ≤-27 PASS

5925~40000 39663.2 -33.69 ≤-27 PASS
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11N40MIMO

MIMO 5190
30~5140 2442.61 -32.63 ≤-27 PASS

5360~40000 6935.5 -40.38 ≤-27 PASS

MIMO 5230
30~5140 4266.82 -37.35 ≤-27 PASS

5360~40000 6948.2 -40.48 ≤-27 PASS

MIMO 5795
30~5650 5365.54 -36.99 ≤-27 PASS

5925~40000 39090.8 -34.3 ≤-27 PASS

11AC20MIMO

MIMO 5180
30~5140 2440.56 -37.06 ≤-27 PASS

5360~40000 6918.2 -40.41 ≤-27 PASS

MIMO 5200
30~5140 2441.24 -35.86 ≤-27 PASS

5360~40000 38945.2 -40.11 ≤-27 PASS

MIMO 5240
30~5140 2440.73 -36.4 ≤-27 PASS

5360~40000 39976.3 -40.74 ≤-27 PASS

MIMO 5745
30~5650 5376.22 -37.21 ≤-27 PASS

5925~40000 39489.5 -33.89 ≤-27 PASS

MIMO 5785
30~5650 5295.86 -37.09 ≤-27 PASS

5925~40000 39714.3 -32.96 ≤-27 PASS

MIMO 5825
30~5650 2440.62 -36.63 ≤-27 PASS

5925~40000 38920.4 -33.8 ≤-27 PASS

11AC40MIMO

MIMO 5190
30~5140 5070.93 -37.97 ≤-27 PASS

5360~40000 39954.4 -38.9 ≤-27 PASS

MIMO 5230
30~5140 4773.2 -37.57 ≤-27 PASS

5360~40000 6981.7 -40.45 ≤-27 PASS

MIMO 5755
30~5650 5423.99 -36.98 ≤-27 PASS

5925~40000 39750.7 -33.98 ≤-27 PASS

MIMO 5795
30~5650 889.55 -33.79 ≤-27 PASS

5925~40000 39998.3 -34.2 ≤-27 PASS

11AC80MIMO

MIMO 5210
30~5140 2440.05 -37.02 ≤-27 PASS

5360~40000 6917 -40.84 ≤-27 PASS

MIMO 5775
30~5650 2439.87 -35.72 ≤-27 PASS

5925~40000 39679.1 -33.24 ≤-27 PASS
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Test Graphs
11A_Ant1_5180_30~5140

11A_Ant1_5180_5360~40000

11A_Ant2_5180_30~5140
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11A_Ant2_5180_5360~40000

11A_Ant1_5200_30~5140
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11A_Ant1_5200_5360~40000

11A_Ant2_5200_30~5140

11A_Ant2_5200_5360~40000
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11A_Ant1_5240_30~5140

11A_Ant1_5240_5360~40000
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